Adi Guthrie.

Total Adi Guthrie.
Amazon Business

Total Amazon Business
Amazon Business-libr

Total Amazon Business-libr

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

AMGL - Aimquist Maltzahn Galloway & Luth

Total AMGL - Almquist Maltzahn Galloway & Luth

Atlas Automation LLC

Total Atlas Automation LLC

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Paol Certification Pool Department 200.00
200.00
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 staples, mouse pad, batteries 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 40.35
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 office candy 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 25.64
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 surge protectors 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 24.76
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 binders 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 158.29
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 hand soap 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 13.47
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 red pens 30.1120 - Supplies Gas Utility Departi 13.49
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 pens, markers 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 51.83
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 vacuum, vacuum filters 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer General Fund 205.18
533.01
Credit  09/01/2025 DVDs purchased 30.1130 - Videos Library Departmer (0.04)
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 craft supplies 30.1120 - Supplies Library Departmer 45.03
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 DVDs purchased 30.1130 - Videos Library Departmer 126.85
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 books purchased 30.1020 - Books - Restricted Library Departmer 347.25
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 DVDs purchased 30.1130 - Videos Library Departmer 37.95
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 DVDs purchased 30.1130 - Videos Library Departmer 19.96
577.00
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Preparation for Budget FY 25-26  20.1010 - Audit & Accounting Fees ~ General Fund 808.34
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Preparation for Budget FY 25-26  20.1010 - Audit & Accounting Fees ~ Gas Utility Depart 808.33
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Preparation for Budget FY 25-26  20.1010 - Audit & Accounting Fees ~ Street Departmen 808.33
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Preparation for Budget FY 25-26  20.1010 - Audit & Accounting Fees Water Utility Depa 808.34
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Preparation for Budget FY 25-26  20.1010 - Audit & Accounting Fees ~ Sanitation Departr 808.33
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Preparation for Budget FY 25-26  20.1010 - Audit & Accounting Fees ~Wastewater Utility 808.33
4,850.00
Bill 09/07/2025 09/17/2025 well monitoring automation 50.1300 - Cap Outlay - Equip & fixtur Water Utility Depa  73,368.75
73,368.75
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Audrina Wall.

Total Audrina Wall.
Aurora Cooperative

Total Aurora Cooperative
AWSI

Total AWSI
Big Booty Transport

Total Big Booty Transport
Black Hills Energy

Total Black Hills Energy
Blue Cross Blue Shield

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00
200.00

Bill 08/04/2025 09/17/2025 carbaryl 4L 30.1030 - Chemicals Golf Fund 245.60
245.60

Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 DOT Follow up-Bowde 08/13/25  20.1155 - Other Professional Fees ~ Sanitation Departr 48.00
48.00

Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 Freight delivery 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Golf Fund 110.00
110.00

Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Gas - August 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Airport Fund 18.03
18.03

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Steve 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurant General Fund 1,767.11
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Scott 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Water Utility Depa 1,767 .11
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Russ 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurant Gas Utility Depart 1,270.57
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Wastewater Utility 883.56
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran( Street Departmen 883.55
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Bowde 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Sanitation Departr ~ 1,767.11
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Kent 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Gas Utility Departi 657.19
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Water Utility Depa 328.60
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran General Fund 328.59
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Jeff 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« Gas Utility Departi 1,767.11
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct General Fund 16.42
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Tashia 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Water Utility Depa 16.41
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Wastewater Utility 16.42
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Street Departmen’ 16.41
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Kent 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Gas Utility Departi 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Bowde 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Sanitation Departr 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Scott 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Water Utility Depa 32.83
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Jeff 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Gas Utility Departi 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Janet 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Gas Utility Departi 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Russ 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Gas Utility Departi 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Steve 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranc: General Fund 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Insurance - Jennifer 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« Library Departmer 1,095.32
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Jennifer 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Library Departmer 32.83
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Health Ins - Jordy 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran¢ Golf Fund 1,767.11
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Dental Insurance - Jordy 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insuranct Golf Fund 32.83
Total Blue Cross Blue Shield 14,644.06
Bosselman - Water Dept
Credit  08/01/2025 July Tax Exempt 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Depa (7.07)
Credit  08/31/2025 August Tax Exempt 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Depa (4.54)
Credit  08/12/2025 20.1060 - Fuel & Qil Water Utility Depa (0.05)
Credit  08/25/2025 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Depa (0.05)
Bill 08/12/2025 09/17/2025 Unleaded 23.113 gal @ $2.799/gal 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Depa 64.69
Bill 08/25/2025 09/17/2025 Unleaded 23.065 gal @ $2.799/gal 20.1060 - Fiel & Oil Water Utility Depa 64.56
Total Bosselman - Water Dept 117.54
Broken Bar C Electric, LLC
Bill 08/26/2025 09/17/2025 electric work on HVAC install 7-10-20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Shop Department 195.00
Bill 08/26/2025 09/17/2025 fix power issues at north wells 20.1220 - Repairs & Maint. Wells ~ Water Utility Depa 650.00
Total Broken Bar C Electric, LLC 845.00
Cash Wa Distributing
Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 popcorn, candy, grenadine roses  30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 275.70
Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 straws, trays 30.1040 - Concession Supplies Golf Fund 89.70
Bill 09/09/2025 09/17/2025 pickle spears 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 66.10
Bill 09/09/2025 09/17/2025 straws 30.1040 - Concession Supplies Golf Fund 125.10
Total Cash Wa Distributing 556.60
Chayse Molzahn
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Chayse Molzahn 65.00
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
CHS Agri Service - taxable

Bill 08/21/2025 09/17/2025 Unleaded 29.591 gal @ $2.799  20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Gas Utility Departi 82.83

Bill 08/22/2025 09/17/2025 Unleaded 23.350 gal @ $2.799 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Gas Utility Departi 65.36
Total CHS Agri Service - taxable 148.19
CHS Agri Service Center-golf

Bill 08/18/2025 09/17/2025 Ruby Fieldmaster 95.900 Gal @ $20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Golf Fund 303.07

Bill 08/18/2025 09/17/2025 Unleaded 123.000 Gal @ $3.428 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Golf Fund 421.67
Total CHS Agri Service Center-golf 724.74
CHS Agri Service Center-gov't

Credit  09/05/2025 August Fuel Tax Exempt 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Sanitation Departr (27.17)

Bill 08/04/2025 09/17/2025 Roadmaster 62.413 gal @ $3.429 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Sanitation Departr 214.01

Bill 08/12/2025 09/17/2025 Roadmaster 60.079 gal @ $3.429 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Sanitation Departr 206.01

Bill 08/22/2025 09/17/2025 Roadmaster 65.036 gal @ $3.429 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Sanitation Departr 223.01

Bill 08/19/2025 09/17/2025 Unleaded 25.453 gal @ $3.379  20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Sanitation Departr 86.01
Total CHS Agri Service Center-gov't 701.87
City of Alma

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 August Sales Tax 70.5505 - Transfer Out - Sales Tax ~ Golf Fund 2,052.28
Total City of Alma 2,952.28
City of Holdrege

Bill 08/26/2025 09/17/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departr 403.31

Bill 08/29/2025 09/17/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departr 276.89

Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departr 489.55

Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Departr 320.99
Total City of Holdrege 1,490.74
Cline Williams Wright Johnson & Oldfather

Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Defense of TIF Lawsuits 20.1110 - Legal Fees General Fund 13,372.80
Total Cline Williams Wright Johnson & Oldfather 13,372.80
Cornhusker State Industries

Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 Name plate reprint - Chris Mahalek 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 9.25
Total Cornhusker State Industries 9.25
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Courtney Stottler.
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Swimsuit Reimbursement 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Pool Department 81.45
Total Courtney Stottler. 146.45
Creighton Lynch.
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Creighton Lynch. 65.00
Diamond Exterminating, Inc.
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Pest Control - Johnson Center 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings Community Buildii 50.00
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Pest Control - City Office 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings General Fund 50.00
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Pest Control - Airport 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings Airport Fund 50.00
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Pest Control - RV Park 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings RV Park Fund 25.00
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Pest Control - Pool 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings Pool Department 25.00
Total Diamond Exterminating, Inc. 200.00
Duncan, Walker & Schenker
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - July 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees General Fund 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - July 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Gas Utility Departi 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - July 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Street Departmen 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - July 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Water Utility Depa 291.66
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - July 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Wastewater Utility 291.66
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - July 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Sanitation Departr 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - August 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees General Fund 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - August 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Gas Utility Departi 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - August 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Street Departmen 291.66
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - August 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Water Utility Depa 291.67
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - August 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Wastewater Utility 291.66
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 Legal Services - August 2025 20.1110 - Legal Fees Sanitation Departr 291.67
Total Duncan, Walker & Schenker 3,500.00
Eakes Office Solutions
Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 copy paper 30.1090 - Office Supplies General Fund 46.00
Total Eakes Office Solutions 46.00
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Eakes Office Solutions-Golf

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Total Eakes Office Solutions-Golf

Eddy Construction

Total Eddy Construction

Elliott Equipment Co

Total Elliott Equipment Co
Faith Christensen.

Total Faith Christensen.
Frontier - Airport

Total Frontier - Airport
Frontier - Office 2242

Total Frontier - Office 2242
Frontier - Office 2683

Total Frontier - Office 2683
Frontier - Pool

Total Frontier - Pool
Frontier - Sirens

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 copy paper, mailing labels 30.1090 - Office Supplies Golf Fund 80.00
80.00
Bill 09/08/2025 09/17/2025 East St 20.1225 - Repairs & Maint. Streets ~ Street Departmen 1,900.00
Bill 09/08/2025 09/17/2025 city park sidewalk 20.1226 - Repairs & Maint. Sidewalks Street Departmen 800.00
2,700.00
Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 filter hydraulic T125 cartridge 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Sanitation Departr 299.50
299.50
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00
200.00
BIill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Phone Service 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Airport Fund 284.02
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Dish Network 20.1015 - Cable Television Expense Airport Fund 157.21
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Internet Expense 20.1102 - Internet Expense Airport Fund 121.65
562.88
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 City Office 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 108.42
108.42
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 City Office-Fax 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 108.42
108.42
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 Swimming Pool 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Pool Department 112.62
112.62
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 308/196-0222 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 6.93
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 308/196-0574 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 308/196-0705 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 308/196-0709 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 308/928-2881 Lift Station 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Wastewater Utility 82.85
Total Frontier - Sirens 119.75
Frontier - Water Tower 2585

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Water Tower Alarm 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Water Utility Depa 89.55
Total Frontier - Water Tower 2585 89.55
Grace Hogeland

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Grace Hogeland 65.00
Grady Faimon.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Grady Faimon. 65.00
Guardian

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Russ-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« Gas Utility Departi 4.42

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Jennifer-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Erp Health & Life Insuran Library Departmer 6.80

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Travis-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran: Street Departmen 3.40

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Travis-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Wastewater Utility 3.40

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Scott-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran Water Utility Depa 6.80

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Kent-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Einp Health & Life Insuran« Gas Utility Departi 6.80

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Tashia-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Water Utility Depa 3.40

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Tashia-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« General Fund 3.40

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Bowde-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« Sanitation Departr 6.80

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Janet-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuranc Gas Utility Depart 4.42

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Jeff-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« Gas Utility Departi 6.80

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Steve-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« General Fund 6.80

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Jordy-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insuran« Golf Fund 6.80
Total Guardian 70.04
Hallie Snyder

Bill 09/10/2025  09/17/2025 city hall window painting (Cardinal |20.1037 - Economic Development ~ General Fund 125.00
Total Hallie Snyder 125.00
Harlan County Journal

Bill 08/07/2025 09/17/2025 08/18/25 public hearing 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 13.26

Bill 08/14/2025 09/17/2025 08/04/25 claims/minutes 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 67.42
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 08/14/2025 09/17/2025 notice of publiation - salaries 20.1170 - Frinting & Publishing General Fund 14.74
Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 notice of budget hearing & summai20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 97.88
Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 public notice - planning commissiol20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 61.63
Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 notice of budget hearing/summary/ 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 35.73
Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 08/04/25 claims/minutes 20.1170 - Frinting & Publishing General Fund 71.10
Total Harlan County Journal 361.76
Hogeland's Market-158 (Swim Team)
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 end of year swim team celebration 30.1044 - Purchases Food Swim Team 119.07
Total Hogeland's Market-158 (Swim Team) 119.07
Hogeland's Market-37 (City)
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 paper towels 30.1120 - Supplies Water Utility Depa 9.19
Total Hogeland's Market-37 (City) 9.19
Hogeland's Market-47 (Golf)
Bill 08/08/2025 09/17/2025 lemons, limes, cherries 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 15.40
Bill 08/08/2025 09/17/2025 lemonade, powerade 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 51.90
Bill 08/01/2025 09/17/2025 olives, limes, cherries, condiments 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 23.51
Bill 08/01/2025 09/17/2025 lemonade, half & half 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 35.12
Bill 08/16/2025 09/17/2025 OJ 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 23.96
Bill 08/11/2025 09/17/2025 cleaning supplies 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 70.82
Bill 08/11/2025 09/17/2025 lemons, limes, pizzas, olives 30.1044 - Furchases Food Golf Fund 49.34
Bill 08/11/2025 09/17/2025 Powerade, OJ, heavy whipping cre 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 87.63
Bill 08/18/2025 09/17/2025 pinneapple, limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 9.97
Bill 08/18/2025 09/17/2025 7up products 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 8.49
Bill 08/22/2025 09/17/2025 olives, sausages 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 11.47
Bill 08/22/2025 09/17/2025 grape juice, powerade 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 33.44
Bill 08/23/2025 09/17/2025 hot dog buns 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 6.98
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 limes, hot dog buns, snacks 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 41.25
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 OJ, lemonade, tomato juice 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 34.23
Bill 08/30/2025 09/17/2025 OJ 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 12.98
Bill 08/29/2025 09/17/2025 hot dogs & buns, olives, limes, chif 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 95.18
Bill 08/29/2025 09/17/2025 powerade, half & half 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 32.73
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Bill 08/29/2025 09/17/2025 cleaning supplies 30.1120 - Supplies Golf Fund 3.99

Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 3.48
Total Hogeland's Market-47 (Golf) 651.87
Jeff Lynch.

Bill 09/09/2025 09/17/2025 September Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensati Airport Fund 35.00

Bill 09/09/2025 09/17/2025 September Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensati General Fund 105.00

Bill 09/09/2025 09/17/2025 September Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensatit Community Buildii 510.00

Bill 09/09/2025 09/17/2025 extra cleaning for JC event on 9/7/.10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensatii Community Buildii 54.00
Total Jeff Lynch. 704.00
Jim's OK Tire Store

Bill 08/08/2025 09/17/2025 trash truck tire repair 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Sanitation Departr 622.50
Total Jim's OK Tire Store 622.50
Kami Goedert.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00
Total Kami Goedert. 200.00
Kamryn Scott.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Swimsuit reimbursement 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Pool Department 69.61
Total Kamryn Scott. 269.61
Koons Gas Measurement

Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 Auditorium gas meter 50.1200 - Cap Outlay - Buildings Community Buildii 795.70
Total Koons Gas Measurement 795.70
Landon Wilhelm.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Landon Wilhelm. 65.00
LeRoy Bose

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 RV Manager Compensation - Sep 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensatit RV Park Fund 2,100.00
Total LeRoy Bose 2,100.00
Marlie McConnell.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00
Total Marlie McConnell. 200.00
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Mary Lyne

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Re-Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 150.00
Total Mary Lyne 150.00
MidAmerica Administrative-Retirement-Gen

Bill 09/11/2025 09/17/2025 HRA Administration Services-Bowc20.1035 - Dues & Fees Sanitation Departr 8.00

Bill 09/11/2025 09/17/2025 HRA Administration Services-Keri 120.1035 - Dues & Fees General Fund 8.00

Bill 09/11/2025 09/17/2025 HRA Administration Services-Jessi20.1035 - Dues & Fees General Fund 8.00

Bill 09/11/2025 09/17/2025 HRA Administration Services-Travi20.1035 - Dues & Fees Street Departmen 8.00
Total MidAmerica Administrative-Retirement-Gen 32.00
Milah Boseck.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Milah Boseck. 65.00
Nebraska Department of Revenue

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lodging Tax - August 2025 20.1140 - Lodging Tax in Sales RV Park Fund 36.96
Total Nebraska Department of Revenue 36.96
Nebraska Golf & Turf

Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 repair of club car #6 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 569.83

Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 repair of club car #5 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 1,582.04

Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 repair of green club car 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 732.62

Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 cc - voltage regulator 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 49.32
Total Nebraska Golf & Turf 2,933.81
Nebraska Public Power District, glf

Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52297 / Storage Shed/Country Clul 20.1040 - Electric Expense Golf Fund 608.15

Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52345 / Club House 20.1040 - Electric Expense Golf Fund 623.61

Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52357 / 480V Pumping Meter 20.1040 - Electric Expense Golf Fund 983.45
Total Nebraska Public Power District, glf 2,215.21
Nebraska Public Power District, Gvt-3

Bill 08/21/2025 09/17/2025 07-22-25 thru 08-19-25 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depa 1,334.03

Bill 08/21/2025 09/17/2025 07-22-25 thru 08-19-25 20.1040 - Electric Expense Wastewater Utility 156.63
Total Nebraska Public Power District, Gvt-3 1,490.66
Nebraska Public Power District,gv't

Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52274 - Municipal Lighting 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Departmen  2,475.94

Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52276 - City Office 614 Main 20.1040 - Electric Expense General Fund 100.58

Page 10 of 19



City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52285 - Siren 614 Main 20.1040 - Electric Expense Fire Department 32.63
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52294 - Ball Field 20.1040 - Electric Expense Recreation Deparl 32.63
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52300 - Shelter House 20.1040 - Electric Expense Park Department 32.63
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52306 - Sign N RR Track & Main S20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Departmen 155.90
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52312 - Comm Bldg-Main St 20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildii 66.64
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52314 - 210 Church Outlet & Light 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Departmen 9.66
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52317 - Auditorium 807 Main St 20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildii 67.96
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52320 - Caring Cupboard 20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildil 330.59
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52323 - Gas Storage 411 Main 20.1040 - Electric Expense Gas Utility Departi 32.63
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52326 - RV Trailer Park 501 South 20.1040 - Electric Expense RV Park Fund 1,632.16
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52329 - City Shop 501 Main 20.1040 - Electric Expense Shop Department 115.29
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52335 - North Siren Hwy 136 20.1040 - Electric Expense Fire Department 48.42
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52338 - Well Control -Division 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depa 32.63
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52340 - Siren @ 100 2nd St 20.1040 - Electric Expense Fire Department 48.42
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52343 - Filtering Station-Division  20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Departmen 31.00
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52351 - Walking Path 20.1040 - Flectric Expense Pheasant Ridge T 214.80
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52354 - Gazebo Lights 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Departmen’ 49.68
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 52363 - Sanitation 20.1040 - Electric Expense Sanitation Departr 31.00
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 24578 - Swimming Pool 20.1040 - Electric Expense Pool Department 2,105.35
Bill 09/02/2025 09/17/2025 25590 - Johnson Center LED Sign 20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildii 48.98
Total Nebraska Public Power District,gv't 7,595.52
Nebraska Public Power District.
Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 New elec service for Auditorium  50.1200 - Cap Outlay - Buildings Community Buildii 723.28
Total Nebraska Public Power District. 723.28
Nebraskaland Aviation
Bill 08/25/2025 09/17/2025 liberate lecitec 2x2.5 30.1030 - Chemicals Golf Fund 219.55
Total Nebraskaland Aviation 219.55
NEX-TECH
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 MS Office 365 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv General Fund 274.05
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Technology As a Service 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv General Fund 1,139.85
Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Network Security/Antivirus 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv General Fund 228.38
Total NEX-TECH 1,642.28
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
One Call Concepts, Inc.

Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 19 Locates 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Water Utility Depa 8.57

Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 19 Locates 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Gas Utility Departi 8.57
Total One Call Concepts, Inc. 1714
Paul Ogier

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Recertification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 30.93
Total Paul Ogier 30.93
Pinpoint-Aud

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Auditorium Internet 20.1102 - Internet Expense Community Buildii 77.98
Total Pinpoint-Aud 77.98
Pinpoint-GIf

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Telephone-Golf 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Golf Fund 62.85

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Internet-Golf 20.1102 - Internet Expense Golf Fund 67.98
Total Pinpoint-GIf 130.83
Pinpoint-Library

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Telephone expense - Sep 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Library Departmer 105.56
Total Pinpoint-Library 105.56
Pinpoint-Office

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 City office 20.1102 - Internet Expense General Fund 112.98
Total Pinpoint-Office 112.98
Pinpoint-Pool

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Internet-Pool 20.1102 - internet Expense Pool Department 54.99
Total Pinpoint-Pool 54.99
Pinpoint-RV

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Internet-RV 20.1102 - Internet Expense RV Park Fund 109.99
Total Pinpoint-RV 109.99
Pinpoint-Shop

Bill 09/01/2025 09/17/2025 Internet-Shop 20.1102 - Internet Expense Shop Department 79.99
Total Pinpoint-Shop 79.99
Piper Tischner.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Piper Tischner. 65.00
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Principal

Bill 09/10/2025 - 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Gas Utility Departi 25.16

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Library Departmer 6.29

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Street Departmen 3.14

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Wastewater Utility 3.14

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Water Utility Depa 9.44

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Sanitation Departr 6.29

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran General Fund 9.44
Total Principal 62.90
Principal-Golf

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insuran Golf Fund 6.29
Total Principal-Golf 6.29
Reams Sprinkler System

Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 sprinkler heads 20.1210 - Repairs & Maint. Grounds Park Department 1,212.76
Total Reams Sprinkler System 1,212.76
Reese Molzahn.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00
Total Reese Molzahn. 200.00
Rhonda Hogeland.

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 CPR Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 65.00
Total Rhonda Hogeland. 65.00
S & W Auto Parts-glif

Bill 08/22/2025 09/17/2025 spark plug 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 7.59

Bill 08/15/2025 09/17/2025 diesel conditioner, glue 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 15.48

Bill 08/11/2025 09/17/2025 €pOXy 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 10.99

Bill 08/05/2025 09/17/2025 battery 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 132.99
Total S & W Auto Parts-glf 167.05
S & W Auto Parts-gov't

Bill 08/04/2025 09/17/2025 carb cleaner 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Street Departmen 6.99

Bill 08/12/2025 09/17/2025 v-belt 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Street Departmen 36.33

Bill 08/13/2025 09/17/2025 25 yd all weather tape 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Wastewater Utility 16.30

Bill 08/20/2025 09/17/2025 motor oil and filter 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Water Utility Depa 43.08
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Bill 08/25/2025 09/17/2025 hydraulic fluid for trash truck 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Sanitation Departr 52.53

Bill 08/20/2025 09/17/2025 blade, GM 3 pack Utility XL 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Street Departmen 14.48
Total S & W Auto Parts-gov't 169.71
Servi-Tech Laboratories

Bill 08/31/2025 09/17/2025 Well water samples 20.1280 - Water Testing Water Utility Depa 179.00
Total Servi-Tech Laboratories 179.00
TNT Tracy A. Weak

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Park Mowing - 1st half of Septemb:20.1020 - Contractual Services Park Department 1,200.00

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Ball Field mowing - Park Mowing - 20.1020 - Contractual Services Recreation Depari 1,600.00

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 South Street Mowing - Park Mowin 20.1020 - Contractual Services Street Departmen  1,600.00

Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Nuisance Mowing - Love Motel 21(20.1152 - Nuisances General Fund 1,250.00
Total TNT Tracy A. Weak 5,650.00
Tri-City Auto Parts

Bill 08/28/2025 09/17/2025 pickup window replacement 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Gas Utility Departi 45.00
Total Tri-City Auto Parts 45.00
Trustworthy Hardware-gif

Bill 08/20/2025 09/17/2025 weeder 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Golf Fund 18.99
Total Trustworthy Hardware-glf 18.99
Trustworthy Hardware-gov't

Bill 08/04/2025 09/17/2025 cap 30.1120 - Supplies Pool Department 2.99

Bill 07/29/2025 09/17/2025 office furnace filters 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 17.90

Bill 07/30/12025 09/17/2025 PVC parts for HVAC install 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipmer Shop Department 1713

Bill 08/20/2025 09/17/2025 clip 30.1120 - Supplies RV Park Fund 2.99
Total Trustworthy Hardware-gov't 41.01
Twin Valleys P.P.D.

Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 29397001 W/SW 2-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depa 51.28

Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 29397003 W/SWSW 2-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Depa 898.28

Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 29397004 SWNW 27-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Airport Fund 82.10

Bill 09/05/2025 09/17/2025 29397005 SENE 28-2-18 Terminal 20.1040 - Electric Expense Airport Fund 65.80
Total Twin Valleys P.P.D. 1,097.46
Vadim - USTI

Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 E-Statement bills - August 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv Gas Utility Departi 37.31

Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 E-Statement bills - August 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv Water Utility Depa 37.32
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Total Vadim - USTI

Vayden Epp.

Total Vayden Epp.
Verizon Wireless-City

Total Verizon Wireless-City

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Vestis (Aramark Uniform Services)

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 E-Statement bills - August 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv Wastewater Utility 37.31
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 E-Statement bills - August 20.1025 - Computer Services & Softv Sanitation Departr 37.31
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 ePrint Postage - August 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Gas Utility Departi 75.95
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 ePrint Postage - August 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Water Utility Depa 75.95
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 ePrint Postage - August 20.1160 - Fostage & Freight Expense Wastewater Utility 75.95
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 ePrint Postage - August 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Sanitation Departr 75.95

453.05
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Lifeguard Certification 20.1158 - Pool Certification Pool Department 200.00

200.00
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 Administrator Cell 0759 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 39.91
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 Gas Cell 1022 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Gas Utility Departi 52.01
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 On Call Cell 1047 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Gas Utility Departi 47.86
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 Water Cell 1278/ 9240 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Water Ultility Depa 39.91
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 Wastewater Cell 2406 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Wastewater Utility 39.91
Bill 09/04/2025 09/17/2025 Sanitation Cell 0610 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Sanitation Departr 39.91

259.51
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Ultility Departi 6.62
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Ultility Departi 6.62
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Departmen 5.88
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Depa 4.48
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departi 6.62
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildii 12.00
Bill 08/27/2025 09/17/2025 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Exper General Fund 12.36
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departi 9.62
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Depart 6.62
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Departmen 5.88
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Depa 4.48
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
September 4, 2025 thru September 17, 2025

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departi 6.62
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildii 12.00
Bill 09/03/2025 09/17/2025 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Exper General Fund 12.36
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departi 6.62
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departi 6.62
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Departmen’ 5.88
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Depa 4.48
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Uniforms - Jeff 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Departi 6.62
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildii 12.00
Bill 09/10/2025 09/17/2025 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Exper General Fund 12.36
Total Vestis (Aramark Uniform Services) 194.67
Waggoner Insurance Agency
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense General Fund 5,605.25
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Airport Fund 2,476.50
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Water Utility Depa ~ 2,547.75
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Wastewater Utility 133.25
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense RV Park Fund 648.75
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Sanitation Departr  2,584.50
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Gas Utility Departi 537.50
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Library Departmer 1,229.00
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Pool Department 2,777.50
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Park Department 352.50
Bill 09/15/2025 09/17/2025 Business Protection Policy 20.1100 - Insurance Expense Recreation Depar 437.25